1 15.03.17 en / 843
Time dependent controls for industrial and railway applications.
green LED: on when voltage connected
yellow LED "R/t": shows status of output relay and time
 delay:
-Continuously off: output relay not active;
 no time delay
-Continuously on: output relay active;

    - Cyclic timer, start with break (TP)
    - Fleeting on make and break (EW/AW)
Ordering example for variants
MK 7850N .82  _ _   /_ _ _   /61   AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
 Nominal voltage
 with UL-approval
 (Canada / USA)
 Variant
 Type of terminals
 without indication:
  terminal blocks fixed,
  with screw terminals
 PC (plug in cage clamp):
   pluggable terminal blocks
  with cage clamp terminals
 PS (plug in screw):
  pluggable terminal blocks
  with screw terminals
 Contacts
 Type
Switching capacity:
to AC 15
NO contact:  1.5 A / AC 230 V
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Vibration and
shock resistance: Category 1, Class B IEC/EN 61 373
Ambient temperature: T1, T2 compliant
  T3 and TX with operational limitations
Protective coating of the PCB: No
Standard Types
Classification to DIN EN 50155 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
CCC-Data
UL-Data
Variants
6 15.03.17 en / 843
M5794
MK7850N
S1L(+)
AC/DC12...240V
N(-)
A1 X2
X3
A2
S2 B1(+)
voltfree
control contact
(stop function)
M8127
MK7850N
S1 S2
L(+)
N(-)